
UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20460 

OFFICE OF 
WATER 

DWSRF 00-1 
November 2, 1999 

MEMORANDUM 

SUBJECT: Availability of FY 2000 DWSRF Funds 

TO: DWSRF Regional Coordinators 
Regions I - X 

FROM: Connie Bosma, Chief /s/ 
Regulatory Implementation Branch 

The FY 2000 DWSRF funding was made available in the Agency’s Integrated Financial 
Management System (IFMS) as of October 29, 1999. This memo follows up on the e-mail 
message sent on October 29, 1999 that contained an electronic copy of the FY 2000 DWSRF 
allotment chart. The attached final FY 2000 DWSRF State allotment chart (finsrf00.wk4) has 
not changed from that chart. 

The Drinking Water State Revolving Fund Guidelines state that “increases in the ceiling of funds 
available in a the EPA-ACH will be made in accordance with the schedule of payments. All 
payments will be made by the earlier of 8 quarters from the date of a capitalization grant or 12 
quarters from the date of allotment” (EPA 816-R-97-005, p. 40). This means that payments from 
the FY 2000 allotment must be made no later than the earlier of eight quarters after a 
capitalization grant is awarded or the fourth quarter of FY 2002. If you have any questions, 
please contact me at (202) 260-5529 or Veronica Blette at (202) 260-3980. 

Attachment 

cc: William R. Diamond 



DISTRIBUTION OF DRINKING WATER SRF 
APPROPRIATION FOR FY 2000 
(BASED ON APPROPRIATION OF $820 MILLION) 

State 

Capitalization Grant 

State 

Capitalization Grant

State 
Grant 

% of Funds
Available 
to States 

State 
Grant 

% of Funds 
Available 
to States 

Alabama 
Alaska 
Arizona 
Arkansas 
California 
Colorado 
Connecticut 
Delaware 
Florida 
Georgia 
Hawaii 
Idaho 
Illinois 
Indiana 
Iowa 
Kansas 
Kentucky 
Louisiana 
Maine 
Maryland 
Massachusetts 
Michigan 
Minnesota 
Mississippi 
Missouri 
Montana 
Nebraska 

$9,221,400 
$7,757,000 
$7,905,300 

$11,036,800 
$83,993,100 
$10,437,200 
$7,757,000 
$7,757,000 

$22,485,700 
$16,615,100 
$7,757,000 
$7,757,000 

$26,963,100 
$9,463,000 

$12,242,100 
$10,901,500 
$11,820,400 
$10,837,400 
$7,757,000 
$7,757,000 

$29,861,800 
$22,821,900 
$12,914,600 

$9,010,100 
$10,429,700 
$7,757,000 
$7,757,000 

1.19% 
1.00% 
1.02% 
1.42% 

10.83% 
1.35% 
1.00% 
1.00% 
2.90% 
2.14% 
1.00% 
1.00% 
3.48% 
1.22% 
1.58% 
1.41% 
1.52% 
1.40% 
1.00% 
1.00% 
3.85% 
2.94% 
1.66% 
1.16% 
1.34% 
1.00% 
1.00% 

Nevada 
New Hampshire 
New Jersey 
New Mexico 
New York 
North Carolina 
North Dakota 
Ohio 
Oklahoma 
Oregon 
Pennsylvania 
Puerto Rico 
Rhode Island 
South Carolina 
South Dakota 
Tennessee 
Texas 
Utah 
Vermont 
Virginia 
Washington 
West Virginia 
Wisconsin 
Wyoming 

District of Columbia 
Other Areas * 

$7,757,000 
$7,757,000 

$18,896,600 
$7,757,000 

$49,084,500 
$14,007,400 
$7,757,000 

$24,842,200 
$11,137,000 
$11,511,200 
$24,405,000 
$11,137,800 

$7,757,000 
$8,354,100 
$7,757,000 

$10,410,700 
$58,836,500 

$7,757,000 
$7,757,000 

$15,135,800 
$20,880,400 

$7,757,000 
$10,400,800 
$7,757,000 

$7,757,000 
$2,559,800 

1.00% 
1.00% 
2.44% 
1.00% 
6.33% 
1.81% 
1.00% 
3.20% 
1.44% 
1.48% 
3.15% 
1.44% 
1.00% 
1.08% 
1.00% 
1.34% 
7.58% 
1.00% 
1.00% 
1.95% 
2.69% 
1.00% 
1.34% 
1.00% 

1.00% 
0.33%

 Total Funds Available to States $775,700,000 

National Set-Asides 

American Indian & Alaska Native Water Systems $12,300,000 
Health Effects Studies $0 
Small Systems Technical Assistance $0 
Monitoring for Unregulated Contaminants $2,000,000 
Operator Certification Reimbursement $30,000,000 

Total Appropriation For FY 2000 $820,000,000 

* Other Areas include: the Virgin Islands, American Samoa, Guam, and the Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands. 
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