UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY



WASHINGTON, D.C. 20460

OFFICE OF WATER

DWSRF 00-1

November 2, 1999

MEMORANDUM

SUBJECT: Availability of FY 2000 DWSRF Funds

TO: DWSRF Regional Coordinators

Regions I - X

FROM: Connie Bosma, Chief /s/

Regulatory Implementation Branch

The FY 2000 DWSRF funding was made available in the Agency's Integrated Financial Management System (IFMS) as of October 29, 1999. This memo follows up on the e-mail message sent on October 29, 1999 that contained an electronic copy of the FY 2000 DWSRF allotment chart. The attached final FY 2000 DWSRF State allotment chart (finsrf00.wk4) has not changed from that chart.

The Drinking Water State Revolving Fund Guidelines state that "increases in the ceiling of funds available in a the EPA-ACH will be made in accordance with the schedule of payments. All payments will be made by the earlier of 8 quarters from the date of a capitalization grant or 12 quarters from the date of allotment" (EPA 816-R-97-005, p. 40). This means that payments from the FY 2000 allotment must be made no later than the earlier of eight quarters after a capitalization grant is awarded or the fourth quarter of FY 2002. If you have any questions, please contact me at (202) 260-5529 or Veronica Blette at (202) 260-3980.

Attachment

cc: William R. Diamond

DISTRIBUTION OF DRINKING WATER SRF APPROPRIATION FOR FY 2000

(BASED ON APPROPRIATION OF \$820 MILLION)

State	Capitalization Grant			Capitalization Grant	
	State Grant	% of Funds Available to States	State	State Grant	% of Funds Available to States
Alabama	\$9,221,400	1.19%	Nevada	\$7,757,000	1.00%
Alaska	\$7,757,000	1.00%	New Hampshire	\$7,757,000	1.00%
Arizona	\$7,905,300	1.02%	New Jersey	\$18,896,600	2.44%
Arkansas	\$11,036,800	1.42%	New Mexico	\$7,757,000	1.00%
California	\$83,993,100	10.83%	New York	\$49,084,500	6.33%
Colorado	\$10,437,200	1.35%	North Carolina	\$14,007,400	1.81%
Connecticut	\$7,757,000	1.00%	North Dakota	\$7,757,000	1.00%
Delaware	\$7,757,000	1.00%	Ohio	\$24,842,200	3.20%
Florida	\$22,485,700	2.90%	Oklahoma	\$11,137,000	1.44%
Georgia	\$16,615,100	2.14%	Oregon	\$11,511,200	1.48%
Hawaii	\$7,757,000	1.00%	Pennsylvania	\$24,405,000	3.15%
Idaho	\$7,757,000	1.00%	Puerto Rico	\$11,137,800	1.44%
Illinois	\$26,963,100	3.48%	Rhode Island	\$7,757,000	1.00%
Indiana	\$9,463,000	1.22%	South Carolina	\$8,354,100	1.08%
Iowa	\$12,242,100	1.58%	South Dakota	\$7,757,000	1.00%
Kansas	\$10,901,500	1.41%	Tennessee	\$10,410,700	1.34%
Kentucky	\$11,820,400	1.52%	Texas	\$58,836,500	7.58%
Louisiana	\$10,837,400	1.40%	Utah	\$7,757,000	1.00%
Maine	\$7,757,000	1.00%	Vermont	\$7,757,000	1.00%
Maryland	\$7,757,000	1.00%	Virginia	\$15,135,800	1.95%
Massachusetts	\$29,861,800	3.85%	Washington	\$20,880,400	2.69%
Michigan	\$22,821,900	2.94%	West Virginia	\$7,757,000	1.00%
Minnesota	\$12,914,600	1.66%	Wisconsin	\$10,400,800	1.34%
Mississippi	\$9,010,100	1.16%	Wyoming	\$7,757,000	1.00%
Missouri	\$10,429,700	1.34%	-		
Montana	\$7,757,000	1.00%	District of Columbia	\$7,757,000	1.00%
Nebraska	\$7,757,000	1.00%	Other Areas *	\$2,559,800	0.33%

Total Funds Available to States

\$775,700,000

National Set-Asides

American Indian & Alaska Native Water Systems\$12,300,000Health Effects Studies\$0Small Systems Technical Assistance\$0Monitoring for Unregulated Contaminants\$2,000,000Operator Certification Reimbursement\$30,000,000

Total Appropriation For FY 2000

\$820,000,000

^{*} Other Areas include: the Virgin Islands, American Samoa, Guam, and the Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands.